# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nimesh S. Jhaveri	10/21/2011
Archana Dhruve	10/27/2011
Heather K. Hill	10/24/2011
Dejan Kozic	10/27/2011
Laura J. Tebbe	10/27/2011
Susan G. Heald	10/28/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Walgreen Co.
Street Address:	104 Wilmot Road
City:	Deerfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13286922

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Email: rvascik@marshallip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Randall G. Rueth Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PTS-911

**REEL: 027316 FRAME: 0076** 

**PATENT** 

501742853

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee A. Vascik
Total Attachments: 7 source=Walgreen45702#page1.tif source=Walgreen45702#page2.tif source=Walgreen45702#page3.tif source=Walgreen45702#page4.tif source=Walgreen45702#page5.tif source=Walgreen45702#page6.tif source=Walgreen45702#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027316 FRAME: 0077

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Serial No: 13/286,922

Filed: November 1, 2011

Title: PHARMACY WORKSPACE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to WALGREEN CO., 104 Wilmot Road, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for letters patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request that the attorneys of record in said application insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1 PTS-911

WITNESS our hands this	21st day of October, 2011.
State of Illinois County of Lake	Nimesh S. Jhaveri
	oresaid, appeared, to me personally known to be the same oing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said the uses and purposes therein expressed.
My Commission Expires: 06-26	Notary Public
	OFFICIAL SEAL  KATHRYN MARY COLLINS  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

WITNESS our hands this		27h	day of	October, 2011.
State of Illin County of	reis whe			
On this 2740  Notary Public in and for the County persons whose names are subscribed instrument as their free and voluntar WITNESS my hand and se	to the forego y act and for t	ing instrume he uses and	ared, to me per ent, and ackno- purposes there	wledged that they executed said ein expressed.
My Commission Expires:	06-26-	2012	<u> </u>	arkyn Marz Public Notary Public
			Sunna	OFFICIAL SEAL KATHRYN MARY COLLINS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

WITNESS our hands this	24 day of October, 2011.
State of Things County of Leak	Teather 16 Hill
	Heather K. Hill
Notary Public in and for the County and State afor	
My Commission Expires: 0   -	1-2015 Janish Ranf. Notary Public D
	OFFICIAL SEAL DANISH RAUF Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan 11, 2015

WITNESS our hands this	27/1	day of	Getober, 2011.
State of Ilinois County of Lake	(	O	PAL
	D	Dejan Kozic	> <i>O</i>
On this 2740 day  Notary Public in and for the County and State persons whose names are subscribed to the for instrument as their free and voluntary act and WITNESS my hand and seal the san	e aforesaid, appeared oregoing instrument, I for the uses and pur	and acknow rposes there	vledged that they executed said in expressed.
My Commission Expires:	126/2012	Ja NK	Notary Public  OFFICIAL SEAL KATHRYN MARY COLLINS OTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS BY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/26/12

REEL: 027316 FRAME: 0082

WITNESS our hands	this	27th day of	o October	, <u>2011</u> .
State of	linois Lake	Laura J.	Tebbe Tebbe	
Notary Public in and for the Co persons whose names are subsc instrument as their free and volume	ribed to the foregoing i	d, appeared, to me instrument, and ack ses and purposes th	personally known to be nowledged that they ex erein expressed.	ore me, a the same ecuted said
My Commission Expires:	06-26-	2012 S	Notary Publi	Callin,
	,		OFFICIAL SEAL KATHRYN MARY CO NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE O	illing }

WITNESS our hands this	28th day of October. 2011.
State of Ill nois County of Luke	Susan G. Heal O
	Susan G. Heald
On this day o  Notary Public in and for the County and State a persons whose names are subscribed to the fore instrument as their free and voluntary act and for WITNESS my hand and seal the same	foresaid, appeared, to me personally known to be the same going instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said or the uses and purposes therein expressed.
My Commission Expires: 0 lo-a	26-2012 Kalling William Notary Public
	OFFICIAL SEAL KATHRYN MARY COLLINS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILL MODE

7